
BIG HORNBIG HORN
DIRECTORYDIRECTORY

FREEFREE
PUBLICATIONPUBLICATION

See our Greenhouse Map
& List of Hours

www.BigHornDirectory.com

The

2023

FEATURING SMALL TOWNS
& PLAIN COMMUNITIES

Iowa& beyond
FROM

provided by



Welcome

2

Greetings, 
We asked some important questions last year at Big Horn Advertising and God answered in big ways. 
We focused on how we can create the biggest impact for the businesses that advertise with us.  As we 
pondered and prayed on how to do this, God opened new doors and we now have three types of print 
and online directories each with a different focus for distribution. 

• Local Area: one community or one type of business with customers who prefer to buy from that community.
   We can create a custom directory for your community!

• Regional Area: five major cities and all the small towns in the area, customers will drive a couple
   hours for special events and products or services they can’t get at home.

• State-wide Area: small towns and plain communities, customers  enjoy taking a day or weekend trip
   for an experience and for products and services that are worth the drive or can be delivered. 

It has been a journey as we navigate these new waters. It makes us very happy to know as we focus on 
who will be picking up these publications that the businesses in the directory will be getting in front 
of their ideal customer which will have a bigger impact for their business. 

We want to thank all the businesses in this directory and those businesses that 
stayed advertising in Big Horn as Bonnie and Clifford passed us the touch 
three years ago. It brings us great joy to meet with the business owners 
and serve you. 

Be Well & God Bless, 
Angie & Derrick Huffman

641-832-0547



TABLE OF CONTENTS
INDEX BY LOCATION.................................................................................4

AGRICULTURE..............................................................................................6

AUTOMOTIVE/MECHANICAL............................................................... 16

CONSTRUCTION.......................................................................................22

GREENHOUSE/PRODUCE/FLOWERS.................................................. 32

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES...................................................................... 40

RECREATION............................................................................................. 46

SHOPPING.................................................................................................. 52

INDEX BY NAME.......................................................................................62

3



4

INDEX
{BY LOCATION}

Cindy’s New to You Thrift Store.......... 54.................Albia
H Cleaning Services........................... 42.................Albia
R Place............................................... 54.................Albia
Deerfield Locker................................. 43.......... Alta Vista
Oak Grove Green House & Poly Furniture.. Online....... Alta Vista
Rose Arbor Greenhouse..................... 38.......... Alta Vista
Windy Hill Perennials........................ 38.......... Alta Vista
Burkholder Ag................................... 14.............. Baring
Nemo Feed..........................................8............... Baring
Greef General Store........................... 55..... Bentonsport
2nd Chances...................................... 55....... Bloomfield
Country Side Grocery......................... 58....... Bloomfield
Farney Concrete & Construction........ 24....... Bloomfield
Hastings Meat Processing................. 43....... Bloomfield
L & M Country Store........................... 60....... Bloomfield
Lynch Law Office & Abstracting.......... 42....... Bloomfield
Lynch Realty....................................... 42....... Bloomfield
The Red Shed..................................... 61....... Bloomfield
Yoder’s Kountry Korner & Bakery....... 57....... Bloomfield
Cantril Lumber................................... 28.............. Cantril
Farm Bureau - Jay Jung..................... 42......Charles City
Nolt’s Construction............................ 25......Charles City
Pine Ridge Construction.................... 24......Charles City
Sunny Brook Flower....................... Online...Charles City
The Rustic Corner............................... 55......Charles City
Underwood Greenhouse................... 39......Charles City
Elmrose Essentials............................. 58............... Chula
LakeWood RV Sales & Rentals........... 49.......... Downing
Kuntryside Cabinets.......................... 31....... Drakesville
Dutch Garden Nursery - Edina, MO... 37................Edina
The Farm Shop................................... 12................Edina
Burkholder Electric Motors................ 19.................Elma
Don’s Tire & Repair............................. 21.................Elma
JED Construction............................... 26.................Elma
Windy Ridge Greenhouse.............. Online..............Elma
Carter Discount Grocery..................... 61........... Fairbank

Lawnmower Sales & Repair............... 19................ Floyd
Reiff’s Farm Stand.............................. 39................ Floyd
Riverside Metal.................................. 30................ Floyd
Yoder’s Discount Grocery................... 61...........Hazelton
Broad Head Metals............................ 30...Independence
KR Greenhouse.................................. 38.................Ionia
Lowland Acres Trucking...................... 11.................Ionia
Martin’s Custom Chopping............... 11.................Ionia
Arbor House Country Inn................... 49........Jamesport
Country Acres Greenhouse & Tiki Hut.... 36........Jamesport
Countryside Bakery........................... 58........Jamesport
Fabric Barn......................................... 56........Jamesport
Farm House Collection...................... 56........Jamesport
Fry’s Repair Shop............................... 19........Jamesport
H & M Country Store.......................... 58........Jamesport
Jamesport Builders........................... 28........Jamesport
Jamesport Country Store................... 60........Jamesport
Jamesport Farm Supply.................... 14........Jamesport
Jamesport Inn................................... 49........Jamesport
Jamesport Lumber............................ 28........Jamesport
Jamesport Sales & Surplus................ 54........Jamesport
Jamesport Truss................................. 28........Jamesport
Shearwood Fabrics............................ 56........Jamesport
Shearwood Surplus & Supplies......... 54........Jamesport
The Collection Wine & Gifts............... 56........Jamesport
Better Performance............................ 20..............Kalona
Community Country Store Annex...... 58..............Kalona
Golden Delight Bakery & Gifts........... 57..............Kalona
HWY 1 Discount................................. 54..............Kalona
Stitch -N- Sew Cottage....................... 56..............Kalona
IMH - Iowa Missouri Hybrids............. 15....... Keosauqua
South Iowa Septic Service.................. 24..........Knox City
Lancaster Lumber.............................. 29..........Lancaster
Lilac Hill Greenhouse........................ 36..........Lancaster
Community Bank of Memphis.......... 42......... Memphis
Country View Store............................ 59......... Memphis



5

INDEX
{BY LOCATION}

Countryside Cabinets........................ 31......... Memphis
Countryside Flowers.......................... 36......... Memphis
Dutch Garden Nursery - Memphis MO.. 37......... Memphis
Ed’s Machinery.................................. 12......... Memphis
Gene’s Surplus................................... 55......... Memphis
Hometown Animal Health...................9.......... Memphis
New 4 You.......................................... 55......... Memphis
Post Chiropractic (Dr. Tessa Post)........ 43......... Memphis
Rose Hardware.................................. 30......... Memphis
Weiler Auto Parts-AutoPlus................ 20......... Memphis
Fox Valley Welding............................ 18.............. Milton
Radix Hunting................................... 48.............. Milton
Sutherland Printing........................... 44..... Montezuma
Country Variety.................................. 61...........Montour
Hoover Rental & Sales....................... 25.......Mt Sterling
Fruit & Flower Farm & Market............ 37...New Hampton
Chris Meirick Handyman................... 24............ Orchard
Country Acres Hardware.................... 30............ Orchard
Countryside Construction.................. 27............ Orchard
Countryside Greenhouse................... 39............ Orchard
Log Cabin Produce.......................... Online......... Orchard
Sandy Acres Repair............................ 18............ Orchard
Stillwater Greenhouse.................... Online......... Orchard
Town & Country Grooming................ 43............ Orchard
Big Horn Advertising .................. 45, 49, 64.........Osage
Cooper’s Osage Auto......................... 21...............Osage
East Side Automotive......................... 21...............Osage
J & K Construction............................. 25...............Osage
Kountry Kupboard............................. 61...............Osage
LifeVantage® PROTANDIM®............... 43...............Osage
Limestone Brewers............................ 50...............Osage
Little Cedar Beef - Phil Anderson.........9................Osage
Mauser Insurance.............................. 42...............Osage
Osage Chamber Directory - Directory... 50...............Osage
Premier Spray Foam & Coatings........ 24...............Osage
Quality Tires....................................... 11...............Osage

The Elma Bus.................................. 21, 51............Osage
The Village Photographer ................. 19...............Osage
Tri-County Refrigeration.................... 29...............Osage
Weber Auto Parts - NAPA.................... 20...............Osage
Acme Greenhouse............................. 38........... Riceville
Fir Ridge Harness.............................. 14........... Riceville
M & M Ag Repair................................ 18........... Riceville
Vintage Lane Greenhouse................. 38........... Riceville
Zimmerman’s Store........................... 60.......... Rutledge
Hoover Welding................................ 18......South Gorin
Ramer Green Houses......................... 36......South Gorin
Pace Arise.......................................... 43....Spokane, WA
ClearView Ag..................................... 13......... St. Ansgar
Railside Farms................................... 10......... St. Ansgar
K-1 Cattle Feeders................................9...........Stacyville
Meyerhofer Bagging......................... 10..........Stacyville
Oberholtzer Trailer Repair.................. 18........ Wyaconda



AGRICULTURE6

AGRICULTURE

#   BUSINESS.....................................TOWN...........PAGE
1   Clearview Ag..........................................St. Ansgar............. 13
2   Meyerhofer Bagging.........................Stacyville............. 10
3   K-1 Cattle Feeders..............................Stacyville.............. 9 
4   Railside Farms.....................................St. Ansgar............. 10
5   Little Cedar Beef.....................................Osage.................. 9
6   Quality Tires..............................................Osage..................11
7   Fir Ridge Harness.................................Riceville............... 14
8   Martin’s Custom Chopping................ Ionia....................11
9   Lowland Acres Trucking...................... Ionia....................11

1 2
3

4
5

6

7

8

Minnesota
Iowa

9



AGRICULTURE 7

AGRICULTURE
#   BUSINESS.....................................TOWN...........PAGE

10   IMH-Iowa Missouri Hybrids...... Keosauqua............ 15
11   Ed’s Machinery................................... Memphis.............. 12
12   Hometown Animal Health............ Memphis............... 9 
13   Burkholder Ag....................................... Baring................. 14
14   Nemo Feed............................................... Baring.................. 8
15   The Farm Shop........................................Edina.................. 12
16   Jamesport Farm Supply............... Jamesport............. 14

Missouri
Iowa

10

11 12

13
14

15

16

BaringBaring



AGRICULTURE8



AGRICULTURE 9



AGRICULTURE10



AGRICULTURE 11



AGRICULTURE12

2023 Auction Dates 
Mar. 10th   -  July 14th   -   Dec. 8th

���.������������.���

660-883-5501

�������, ��

• ������
• ���������
• �������

NEED EQUIPMENT?

HOW TO USE
QR CODES

A special feature in the directories created
by Big Horn Advertising are QR Codes.
When you hover the camera on your phone
over the icon, a pop up will appear to open
a website. Click on that and a website will
appear with details, pictures and information
about  that business or group of businesses.



AGRICULTURE 13

Bale Wrappers

Bale Wrappers



AGRICULTURE14

Ph: (641) 985-2611
11826 Fir Avenue • Riceville, IA

OPEN M-F: 8:00-5:00

Fir Ridge Fir Ridge 
HarnessHarness



AGRICULTURE 15



16 AUTOMOTIVE/MECHANICAL

AUTOMOTIVE
			   & MECHANICAL

1 2

4

5

6

7

8

9

3

#   BUSINESS.....................................TOWN...........PAGE
1   Cooper’s Osage Auto.............................Osage................. 21
2   Eastside Automotive.............................Osage................. 21
3   Weber Auto Parts-NAPA.......................Osage.................20
4   Sandy Acres Repair.............................Orchard............... 18 
5   Lawnmower Sales & Repair...............Floyd................... 19
6   M&M Ag Repair......................................Riceville............... 18
7   The Elma Bus.............................................Osage................. 21
8   Burkholder Electric Motors............... Elma................... 19
9   Don’s Tire & Repair................................. Elma................... 21

Iowa
Minnesota



17AUTOMOTIVE/MECHANICAL

AUTOMOTIVE	  & MECHANICAL
#   BUSINESS.....................................TOWN...........PAGE

10   Better Performance...........................Kalona.................20
11   Fox Valley Welding...............................Milton................. 18
12   Midwest Truck Products.................. Cantril.................20 
13   Weiler Auto Parts-AutoPlus........ Memphis..............20
14  Hoover Welding................................South Gorin........... 18
15   Oberholtzer Trailer Repair.........Wyaconda............. 18
16   Fry’s Repair Shop............................. Jamesport............. 19

11
12

13

14
15

Iowa
Missouri

Kalona
10

Jamesport
16



18 AUTOMOTIVE & MECHANICAL



19AUTOMOTIVE & MECHANICAL

LAWNMOWER SALES & REPAIR

     1-641-220-9271
2650 130TH STREET | FLOYD, IA 50435

Owner, Eldon Zimmerman specializes in small engine repair on mowers.

BCS tractor is the power 
source that operates a 
range of attachments:
- tiller, roller, plow, 
spreader, mower, 
chipper, pressure 
washer, pump, 
cart, log splitter,
snow blower, 
and more
- Class A Dealership

Worldlawn Power
Equipment

emphasizes quality
machines

at a great value.

O-turn and walk
behind mowers

THANK YOUTHANK YOU

FOR THEFOR THE
PHOTOSPHOTOS
IN THISIN THIS
PUBLICATIONPUBLICATION



20 AUTOMOTIVE & MECHANICAL



21AUTOMOTIVE & MECHANICAL



22 CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION
		  & CONTRACTORS

#   BUSINESS.....................................TOWN...........PAGE
1   Tri-County Refrigeration.....................Osage.................29
2   Premiere Spray Foam & Coatings....Osage................. 24
3  J&K Construction.....................................Osage.................25 
4   Country Acres Hardware..................Orchard...............30
5  Chris Meirick Handyman...................Orchard............... 24
6   JED Construction...................................... Elma...................26
7   Countryside Construction...............Orchard............... 27
8   Riverside Metal........................................Floyd...................30
9   Pine RIdge Construction............. Charles City........... 24
10 Nolt’s Construction........................ Charles CIty...........25
11 Broad Head Metals........................Independence........30

1

2 3

4

8

9

7

5

10

6

11

Iowa



23CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION		   & CONTRACTORS

Iowa
Missouri

#   BUSINESS.....................................TOWN...........PAGE
12  Kuntryside Cabinets...................... Drakesville............ 31
13  Farney Concrete & Const...............Bloomfield............ 24
14  Hoover Rental & Sales.............. Mount Sterling........25 
15  Cantril Lumber....................................... Cantril.................28
16  Countryside Cabinets..................... Memphis.............. 31
17  Lancaster Lumber..............................Lancaster.............29
18  Rose Hardware................................... Memphis..............30
19  Jamesport Builders........................ Jamesport.............28
20 Jamesport Truss .............................. Jamesport.............28
21 Jamesport Lumber............................ Jamesport............. 28
22 South Iowa Septic Service............ Knox CIty.............. 24

13

15
14

16

18

17

22

12

2019
21



24 CONSTRUCTION & CONTRACTORS

Southern Iowa Septic Services
& Custom Excavating

Rely on Us for Your Drain and Septic Needs
• Building Sites • Driveways • Water Lines • Drain Lines

• Pasture Reclaiming • Brush Hogging • Custom Skid Loader Work

John Hostetler   «  641-203-3175
58585 State Hwy T, Knox City, MO

My Quote is My Price | Call for a free quote

FARNEY CONCRETE 
AND CONSTRUCTION

• Skid Loader Service • Mini Hoe Service 
• Drainage Lines • Waterer’s/Hydrants • Culverts

• Small Roofs • Below Grade Plumbing

• Foundation Walls • Retaining Walls 
• ICF Basements • Floors 

• Approaches & Driveways • Sidewalks • Sheds 
• Patios• Foundation Repair • Cattle Pads/Alleys 

• Bin Pads

CONCRETE: AGRICULTURE & RESIDENTIAL

Bloomfield, IA
641-208-5377

Call to book your summer projects.

Now Hiring! Call for details!

Jacob Farney - 641-208-5377 • Bloomfield, Iowa
Want to rent - Shop & Office w/BathroomWant to rent - Shop & Office w/Bathroom



25CONSTRUCTION & CONTRACTORS



26 CONSTRUCTION & CONTRACTORS



27CONSTRUCTION & CONTRACTORS



28 CONSTRUCTION & CONTRACTORS



29CONSTRUCTION & CONTRACTORS



30 CONSTRUCTION & CONTRACTORS



31CONSTRUCTION & CONTRACTORS



32 GREENHOUSE/PRODUCE/FLOWERS

GREENHOUSE
	 PRODUCE & FLOWERS

1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

10

11
12

13 14

#   BUSINESS.....................................TOWN...........PAGE
1   Vintage Lane Greenhouse...............Riceville...............38
2   Acme Greenhouse...............................Riceville...............38
3  Windy Ridge Greenhouse.................... Elma...............Online 
4   Countryside Greenhouse.................Orchard...............39
5  Reiff’s Farmstand.....................................Floyd...................39
6   Stillwater Greenhouse......................Orchard...........Online
7   Log Cabin Produce................................Orchard...........Online
8   Underwood Greenhouse............. Charles City...........39
9   Rose Arbor Greenhouse.................. Alta Vista..............38
10 Sunny Brook Flower....................... Charles CIty.......Online
11 Windy Hills Perennials.................... Alta Vista..............38
12 Oak Grove Greenhouse&Poly Furniture........Alta Vista..........Online
13 KR Greenhouse...........................................Ionia...................38
14 Fruit & Flower Farm & Market...New Hampton......... 37

Iowa



33GREENHOUSE/PRODUCE/FLOWERS

GREENHOUSE

15

16

17

19

20

#   BUSINESS.....................................TOWN...........PAGE
15  Lilac Hill Greenhouse......................Lancaster.............36
16  Countryside Flowers....................... Memphis..............36
17  Dutch Garden Nursery..................... Memphis.............. 37 
18  Country Acres Greenhouse&Tiki Hut..... Jamesport.............36
19  Ramer Greenhouses.....................South Gorin...........36
20 Dutch Garden Nursery.........................Edina.................. 37

18

Missouri



34 GREENHOUSE/PRODUCE/FLOWERS

GREENHOUSE   +
HOURS OF OPERATION

GreenhouseGreenhouse MONDAYMONDAY TUESDAYTUESDAY WEDNESDAYWEDNESDAY THURSDAYTHURSDAY FRIDAYFRIDAY SATURDAYSATURDAY SUNDAYSUNDAY

Acme Greenhouse 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm CLOSED
Countryside Greenhouse 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-5pm CLOSED
Fruit & Flower Farm 8am-6pm 8am-8pm 8am-6pm 8am-8pm 8am-6pm 8am-6pm CLOSED
Fruit & Flower Market 9am-6pm 9am-6pm 9am-6pm 9am-6pm 9am-6pm 9am-6pm CLOSED
KR Greenhouse 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-5pm CLOSED
Log Cabin Produce 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-6pm CLOSED
Oak Grove Greenhouse 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm CLOSED
Reiff’s Farm Stand 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-5pm CLOSED
Rose Arbor Greenhouse 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-6pm CLOSED
Stillwater Greenhouse 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm CLOSED
Sunny Brook Flowers 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm CLOSED
Underwood Greenhouse 8am-7pm 8am-7pm 8am-7pm 8am-7pm 8am-7pm 8am-6pm CLOSED
Vintage Lane Greenhouse 8am-7pm 8am-7pm 8am-7pm 8am-7pm 8am-7pm 8am-6pm CLOSED
Windy Hill Perennials 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm CLOSED
Windy Ridge Greenhouse 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm CLOSED
Country Acres Greenhouse
& Tiki Hut

8am-5pm 8am-5pm 8am-5pm 8am-5pm 8am-5pm 8am-5pm CLOSED

Countryside Flowers 8:30am-
4:30pm

8:30am-
4:30pm

8:30am-
4:30pm

8:30am-
4:30pm

8:30am-
4:30pm

CLOSED CLOSED

Dutch Garden Nursery
(Edina)

8am-
5:30pm

8am-
5:30pm

8am-
5:30pm

8am-
5:30pm

8am-
5:30pm

8am-
5:30pm

CLOSED

Dutch Garden Nursery
(Memphis)

8am-6pm 8am-6pm 8am-6pm 8am-6pm 8am-6pm 8am-6pm CLOSED

Lilac Hill Greenhouse 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm 8am-8pm CLOSED
Ramer Greenhouse 8am-6pm 8am-6pm 8am-6pm 8am-6pm 8am-6pm 8am-4pm CLOSED

SPRING 
TIME

34 GREENHOUSE/PRODUCE/FLOWERS



35GREENHOUSE/PRODUCE/FLOWERS

PRODUCE&FLOWERS
MONTHS OF OPERATION

GreenhouseGreenhouse JAN.JAN. FEB.FEB. MAR.MAR. APR.APR. MAYMAY JUNEJUNE JULYJULY AUG.AUG. SEPT.SEPT. OCT.OCT. NOV.NOV. DEC.DEC.

Acme Greenhouse • • • • • • •
Countryside Greenhouse • • • • •
Fruit & Flower Farm • • •
Fruit & Flower Market • • • • • • •
KR Greenhouse • • • • • •
Log Cabin Produce • • • •
Oak Grove Greenhouse • • • • •
Reiff’s Farm Stand • • • • • • •
Rose Arbor Greenhouse • • •
Stillwater Greenhouse • • • • • • •
Sunny Brook Flowers • • •
Underwood Greenhouse • • • • • •
Vintage Lane Greenhouse • • • • • • • • •
Windy Hill Perennials • • • • • • •
Windy Ridge Greenhouse • • •
Country Acres Greenhouse
& Tiki Hut

• • • •

Countryside Flowers • • • • • • • • • • • •
Dutch Garden Nursery
(Edina)

• • • • • • • • • • • •

Dutch Garden Nursery
(Memphis)

• • • • • • • • • • • •

Lilac Hill Greenhouse • • • • • • • • • • • •
Ramer Greenhouse • • • •

35GREENHOUSE/PRODUCE/FLOWERS



36 GREENHOUSE/PRODUCE/FLOWERS



37GREENHOUSE/PRODUCE/FLOWERS



38 GREENHOUSE/PRODUCE/FLOWERS



39GREENHOUSE/PRODUCE/FLOWERS



40 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES

#   BUSINESS.....................................TOWN...........PAGE
1   The Village Photographer..................Osage................. 19
2   LifeVantage®PROTANDIM®..................Osage.................43
3   Big Horn Advertising............................Osage............ 45,49,64

4   Mauser Insurance..................................Osage................. 42
5   Town & Country Grooming...............Orchard...............43 
6   Deerfield Locker................................. Alta Vista..............43
7   Farm Bureau (Jay Jung)................. Charles City........... 42

Iowa

1 2 4

5

6

7

3



41PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

PROFESSIONALSERVICES
8

11 9
10

12 13

Iowa
Missouri

#   BUSINESS.....................................TOWN...........PAGE
8   H Cleaning Services..............................Albia................... 42
9   Lynch Realty.........................................Bloomfield............ 42
10 Lynch Law Office & Abstracting......Bloomfield............ 42
11  Hastings Meat Processing...........Bloomfield............43 
12 Community Bank of Memphis..... Memphis.............. 42
13 Post Chiropractic (Dr. Tessa Post)... Memphis..............43
      Sutherland Printing.....................Montezuma, IA........ 44
      Pace Arise...........................................Spokane, WA..........43



42 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

H CLEANING SERVICESH CLEANING SERVICES
641-932-2185641-932-2185

21 Benton Ave. W
Albia, IA 52531

Mauser
Insurance Co.

Crop insurance is a crucial aspect of the 
American agricultural industry as well as a 
key risk management tool for the modern 
grower. This is why we love what we do: it 
has been our calling from the beginning.

Derek Mauser
Ph: (641) 732-4682 | mausins@osage.net
1714 Main Street • Osage, IA 50461

Your Crop Insurance Specialist

Let’s talk about how you might be eligible for the Ag Advantage and  
Ag+ Rewards discounts that can continue to grow over time.

Working with the #1 ag insurer has it’s rewards.

Jay Jung
1102 Gilbert St

Charles City, IA

Office | 641.228.2663

Mobile | 712.490.1290

jayjung.fbfsagents.com

No. 1 ag insurer across our 8-state territory; 2020 SNL P&C Group - Farm Bureau Property & Casualty Insurance Company and Western Agricultural Insurance Company direct written premium.Securities &
services offered through FBL Marketing Services, LLC,+ 5400 University Ave., West Des Moines, IA 50266, 877/860-2904, Member SIPC. Farm Bureau Property & Casualty Insurance Company,+* Western
Agricultural Insurance Company,+* Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company+*/West Des Moines, IA. +Affiliates. *Company providers of Farm Bureau Financial Services. FL-AG-A (9-20)



43PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Pace ArisePace Arise
�����������������������

�����������

���������
����	�������

�������	�����������	��	��������������	������������	��	���������
�����������������������

�������	

��������������

���	 �­
�	�

���	 �­
�	�

�������	



44 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

SPECIALIZING IN 
PRODUCTION OF:

SHORT RUN PRINTING | MAGAZINES | DESIGN
DIRECT MAIL | CATALOGS | COLLATERAL 

ALL COMPONENTS OF PRINTING UNDER 
ONE ROOF HANDLING ON AVERAGE 9.6 

MILLION PAGES A WEEK

Sutherland Printing

525 North Front St
P.O. Box 550
Montezuma, Iowa 50171-0550

641.623.5115 
FAX 641.623.3296

deb@sutherlandprinting.com

www.SutherlandPrinting.com



45PROFESSIONAL SERVICES



46 RECREATION

RECREATION

1 2
3

Minnesota
Iowa



47RECREATION

RECREATION
4

5
6 7

#   BUSINESS.....................................TOWN...........PAGE
1   Limestone Brewers................................Osage.................50
2  Osage Chamber of Commerce - Directory...Osage.................50
3  The Elma Bus..............................................Osage................. 51
4  Radix Hunting............................................Milton.................48 
5  LakeWood RV Sales & Rentals.......Downing...............49
6  Jamesport Inn......................................Jamesport.............49
7   Arbor House Country Inn................ Jamesport.............49



48 RECREATION



49RECREATION



50 RECREATION



51RECREATION



52 SHOPPING

SHOPPING
Surplus/Thrift/Antiques/Collectibles/Gifts/Decor/Sewing/Fabric/Crafts
General Store/Bakery/Country/Grocery Store

#   BUSINESS.....................................TOWN...........PAGE
1   Kountry Kupboard...................................Osage................. 61
2   The Rustic Corner............................ Charles City...........55
3   Carter Discount Grocery.................Fairbank............... 61
4   Yoder’s Discount Grocery................ Hazleton............... 61
5   Country Variety.................................... Montour............... 61 
6   HWY 1 Discount.......................................Kalona.................54
7   Golden Delight Bakery&Gifts...........Kalona................. 57
8   Community Country Store Annex ...Kalona.................58
9   Stitch-N-Sew Cottage..........................Kalona.................56
10 Cindy’s New To You Thrift Store....... Albia...................54
11  R Place..........................................................Albia...................54
12 Country Side Grocery......................Bloomfield............58
13 2nd Chances........................................Bloomfield............55
14 The Red Shed.......................................Bloomfield............ 61
15 Yoder’s Kountry Korner & Bakery.....Bloomfield............ 57
16 L & M Country Store..........................Bloomfield............60
17 Greef General Store......................... Keosauqua............55
18 Gene’s Surplus..................................... Memphis..............55
19 New 4 You................................................ Memphis..............55
20 Country View Store........................... Memphis..............59
21  Zimmerman’s Store...........................Rutledge..............60
22  Jamesport Sales & Surplus........ Jamesport.............54
23  Farmhouse Collection.................. Jamesport.............56
24  The Collection Wine & Gifts........ Jamesport.............56
25  Shearwood Fabrics........................ Jamesport.............56

Missouri
Iowa

1

2

3 4

5

67 89

10
11

1312 1415 16

17

18 19
20

21

MemphisMemphis

2223
24 25

2627
28 29

31
30

Minnesota
Iowa

AlbiaAlbia



53SHOPPING

SHOPPING

Missouri
Iowa

67 89

5

10 11

1312 1415 16
BloomfieldBloomfield

AlbiaAlbia

17

18 19
20

21

MemphisMemphis

#   BUSINESS.....................................TOWN...........PAGE
26   Fabric Barn.........................................Jamesport.............56
27   Countryside Bakery....................... Jamesport.............58
28   H & M Country Store....................... Jamesport.............58
29   Shearwood Surplus&Supplies... Jamesport.............54
30  Jamesport Country Store............ Jamesport.............60 
31   Elmrose Essentials.............................. Chula..................58

Missouri

2223
24 25

2627
28 29

31

JamesportJamesport

30

Iowa1

2

4
3



54 SHOPPING

R PLACER PLACE
RUSTIC • REPURPOSED • RESTOREDRUSTIC • REPURPOSED • RESTORED

GUNS & AMMOGUNS & AMMO

Rick Roberts & Cindy SeeRick Roberts & Cindy See

641-799-6414641-799-6414
17 North Main St. • Albia, IA17 North Main St. • Albia, IA

A variety of unique antiques, vintage items, and collectibles.A variety of unique antiques, vintage items, and collectibles.

����

JAMESPORT SALES & SURPLUSJAMESPORT SALES & SURPLUS
DISCOUNT MERCHANDISE! • CLOSEOUT ITEMS-

ASK ABOUT BUYING WHOLESALE!

31157 St. Hwy NN • Jamesport, MO • 660-684-6406 V.M.31157 St. Hwy NN • Jamesport, MO • 660-684-6406 V.M.

Name Brand Tools - Small appliances, toys, clothes, 
household, furniture - AT REDUCED PRICE!!!

NEW MERCHANDISE
Sporting goods, ammo, hunting & fishing supplies, 

camping, Daisy products, ball gloves-Mizuno,
Rawlings, Balls, Miken & Easton bats, volleyballs

NEW MATTRESSES
& BOX SPRINGS
Twin, Full, Queen, King

Cindy’s
New to You Thrift Store

Cindy Simmons
PH: (641) 777-1874
22 Washington Ave E | Albia, IA



55SHOPPING

The Rustic Corner
413 N Main St, Charles City, IA
641-228-2657  
TheRusticCorner.com
Open Tues - Sat

Home Decor • Gifts • Accessories  
Hallmark Gold Crown Cards & Ornaments 

Personalized Engraving • Spacious Shopping 

Worth the Trip Every Time!



56 SHOPPING

660.684.6121

Shearwood Fabrics
Quilts Crafts Fabrics Sewing

204 S. Broadway, Jamesport, MO 64648

www.quiltsnfabricstore.com

Monday – Saturday,
10:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Hours:



57SHOPPING



58 SHOPPING

641-664-2661641-664-2661
Bulk Food, Fresh Meats,
Cheeses, Produce & Dairy Items

18980 180th St. • Bloomfield, IA   (3/4 Mile East of Drakesville)

OPEN:
Mon.-Sat.

8:30AM-5PM

PH: 660-639-2500
Chula, MO

Where you can find just about everything you need...

• Groceries
• Bulk Foods

• Deli
• Fabrics

• And More!



59SHOPPING

660-883-5388
countryviewstore.com

22140 Hwy 15 | Memphis, MO

HOURS:
Mon.-Fri.:  8am-6pm
Sat.: 8am-5:30pm

•BULK FOODS•
•ICE CREAM•

(Turkey Hill)

•DRY GOODS•
•GIFT ITEMS•

•HOME DECOR•
•CLOTHING•



60 SHOPPING



61SHOPPING

HOMEMADE CANDIES - BAKED GOODS
- BULK FOODS & GIFTS

641-898-7312
3230 HWY T47 • MONTOUR, IA 50173



62

INDEX
{BY NAME}

2nd Chances.......................................................... 55
Acme Greenhouse................................................. 38
Arbor House Country Inn....................................... 49
Better Performance................................................ 20
Big Horn Advertising ................................45, 49 ,64
Broad Head Metals................................................ 30
Burkholder Ag....................................................... 14
Burkholder Electric Motors.................................... 19
Cantril Lumber....................................................... 28
Carter Discount Grocery......................................... 61
Chris Meirick Handyman....................................... 24
Cindy’s New to You Thrift Store.............................. 54
ClearView Ag......................................................... 13
Community Bank of Memphis.............................. 42
Community Country Store Annex.......................... 58
Cooper’s Osage Auto............................................. 21
Country Acres Greenhouse & Tiki Hut.................... 36
Country Acres Hardware........................................ 30
Country Variety...................................................... 61
Country View Store................................................ 59
Countryside Bakery............................................... 58
Countryside Cabinets............................................ 31
Countryside Construction...................................... 27
Countryside Flowers.............................................. 36
Countryside Greenhouse....................................... 39
Country Side Grocery............................................. 58
Deerfield Locker..................................................... 43
Don’s Tire & Repair................................................. 21
Dutch Garden Nursery - Edina, MO....................... 37
Dutch Garden Nursery - Memphis MO.................. 37
East Side Automotive............................................. 21
Ed’s Machinery...................................................... 12
Elmrose Essentials................................................. 58
Fabric Barn............................................................. 56
Farm Bureau - Jay Jung......................................... 42
Farm House Collection.......................................... 56

Farney Concrete & Construction............................ 24
Fir Ridge Harness.................................................. 14
Fox Valley Welding................................................ 18
Fruit & Flower Farm & Market................................ 37
Fry’s Repair Shop................................................... 19
Gene’s Surplus....................................................... 55
Golden Delight Bakery & Gifts............................... 57
Greef General Store............................................... 55
H & M Country Store.............................................. 58
H Cleaning Services............................................... 42
Hastings Meat Processing..................................... 43
Hometown Animal Health....................................... 9
Hoover Rental & Sales........................................... 25
Hoover Welding.................................................... 18
HWY 1 Discount..................................................... 54
IMH - Iowa Missouri Hybrids................................. 15
J & K Construction................................................. 25
Jamesport Builders............................................... 28
Jamesport Country Store....................................... 60
Jamesport Farm Supply........................................ 14
Jamesport Inn....................................................... 49
Jamesport Lumber................................................ 28
Jamesport Sales & Surplus.................................... 54
Jamesport Truss..................................................... 28
JED Construction................................................... 26
K-1 Cattle Feeders.................................................... 9
Kountry Kupboard................................................. 61
Kuntryside Cabinets.............................................. 31
KR Greenhouse...................................................... 38
L & M Country Store............................................... 60
LakeWood RV Sales & Rentals............................... 49
Lancaster Lumber.................................................. 29
Lawnmower Sales & Repair................................... 19
LifeVantage® PROTANDIM®................................... 43
Lilac Hill Greenhouse............................................ 36
Limestone Brewers................................................ 50



63

INDEX
{BY NAME}

Little Cedar Beef - Phil Anderson............................. 9
Log Cabin Produce...........................................Online
Lowland Acres Trucking.......................................... 11
Lynch Law Office & Abstracting.............................. 42
Lynch Realty........................................................... 42
M & M Ag Repair.................................................... 18
Martins Custom Chopping.................................... 11
Mauser Insurance.................................................. 42
Meyerhofer Bagging............................................. 10
Nemo Feed.............................................................. 8
New 4 You.............................................................. 55
Nolt’s Construction................................................ 25
Oak Grove Green House & Poly Furniture........Online
Oberholtzer Trailer Repair...................................... 18
Osage Chamber of Commerce - Directory............. 50
Pace Arise.............................................................. 43
Pine Ridge Construction........................................ 24
Post Chiropractic (Dr. Tessa Post)............................ 43
Premier Spray Foam & Coatings............................ 24
Quality Tires........................................................... 11
R Place................................................................... 54
Radix Hunting....................................................... 48
Railside Farms....................................................... 10
Ramer Green Houses............................................. 36
Reiff’s Farm Stand.................................................. 39
Riverside Metal...................................................... 30
Rose Arbor Greenhouse......................................... 38
Rose Hardware...................................................... 30
Sandy Acres Repair................................................ 18
Shearwood Fabrics................................................ 56
Shearwood Surplus & Supplies............................. 54
South Iowa Septic Service...................................... 24
Stillwater Greenhouse.....................................Online
Stitch -N- Sew Cottage........................................... 56
Sunny Brook Flower........................................Online
Sutherland Printing............................................... 44

The Collection Wine & Gifts................................... 56
The Elma Bus................................................... 21, 51
The Farm Shop....................................................... 12
The Red Shed......................................................... 61
The Rustic Corner................................................... 55
The Village Photographer ..................................... 19
Town & Country Grooming.................................... 43
Tri-County Refrigeration........................................ 29
Underwood Greenhouse....................................... 39
Vintage Lane Greenhouse..................................... 38
Weber Auto Parts - NAPA........................................ 20
Weiler Auto Parts-AutoPlus.................................... 20
Windy Hill Perennials............................................ 38
Windy Ridge Greenhouse...............................Online
Yoder’s Discount Grocery....................................... 61
Yoder’s Kountry Korner & Bakery........................... 57
Zimmerman’s Store............................................... 60




